## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4121056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF MONTREAL, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	10/31/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AG INDUSTRIES LLC
Street Address:	3637 SCARLET OAK BLVD
City:	SAINT LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63122
Name:	AIR SYSTEM PRODUCTS LLC
Street Address:	51 BEACH AVENUE
City:	LANCASTER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14085
Name:	BUFFALO FILTER LLC
Street Address:	5900 GENESEE STREET
City:	LANCASTER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14086
Name:	CHEMCO MANUFACTURING CO., INC.
Street Address:	515 HUEHL RD
City:	NORTHBROOK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60062
Name:	FILTRATION GROUP LLC
Street Address:	912 E. WASHINGTON ST.
City:	JOLIET
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60433
Name:	FILTRAN LLC
Street Address:	875 SEEGERS RD
City:	DES PLAINES
	DATENT

PATENT

504074389 REEL: 040543 FRAME: 0078

State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60016
Name:	JONELL FILTRATION PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	900 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY
City:	BRECKENRIDGE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76424
Name:	KAYDON CUSTOM FILTRATION CORPORATION
Street Address:	1571 W LUKKEN INDUSTRIAL DR
City:	LAGRANGE
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30240
Name:	PURAFIL, INC.
Street Address:	2654 WEAVER WAY
City:	DORAVILLE
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30340
Name:	POREX CORP.
Street Address:	500 BOHANNON ROAD
City:	FAIRBURN
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30213
-	•

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 157**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6866700
Patent Number:	D641467
Patent Number:	7833308
Patent Number:	7753979
Patent Number:	7141101
Patent Number:	6827340
Patent Number:	D492772
Patent Number:	D464727
Patent Number:	D692124
Patent Number:	5874052
Patent Number:	6045596
Patent Number:	6053886
Patent Number:	7597731
Patent Number:	7892337

PATENT

REEL: 040543 FRAME: 0079

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8145577
Patent Number:	7761188
Patent Number:	8095241
Patent Number:	6544210
Patent Number:	6524307
Patent Number:	6231646
Patent Number:	5647356
Patent Number:	6099612
Patent Number:	6159316
Patent Number:	6258142
Patent Number:	6955696
Patent Number:	7156891
Patent Number:	D544949
Patent Number:	7753977
Patent Number:	6268405
Patent Number:	5869158
Patent Number:	6217545
Patent Number:	6399188
Patent Number:	6030558
Patent Number:	6551608
Patent Number:	6638610
Patent Number:	6710093
Patent Number:	6808908
Patent Number:	7094464
Patent Number:	7507469
Patent Number:	7456025
Patent Number:	7125490
Patent Number:	7674517
Patent Number:	7833615
Patent Number:	7795346
Patent Number:	8187534
Patent Number:	8141717
Patent Number:	7985343
Patent Number:	8349400
Patent Number:	D421025
Patent Number:	D422600
Patent Number:	D420682
Patent Number:	D466969

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6432307
Patent Number:	6394162
Patent Number:	6193833
Patent Number:	D458276
Patent Number:	D458275
Patent Number:	D463803
Patent Number:	D457893
Patent Number:	D464062
Patent Number:	6782917
Patent Number:	6972087
Patent Number:	D491194
Patent Number:	D496669
Patent Number:	7261814
Patent Number:	7258789
Patent Number:	D452896
Patent Number:	7469906
Patent Number:	D551319
Patent Number:	7090773
Patent Number:	7704396
Patent Number:	7704397
Patent Number:	D570950
Patent Number:	8052867
Patent Number:	5607637
Patent Number:	7087160
Patent Number:	9205214
Patent Number:	9198609
Patent Number:	9101311
Patent Number:	9108142
Patent Number:	8899234
Patent Number:	8641488
Patent Number:	6004522
Patent Number:	5942323
Patent Number:	6265024
Patent Number:	7264644
Patent Number:	7862644
Patent Number:	8182775
Patent Number:	8992867
Patent Number:	8247346

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8343401
Patent Number:	8586502
Patent Number:	8420038
Patent Number:	6422396
Patent Number:	8017011
Patent Number:	8114291
Patent Number:	8544657
Patent Number:	9346046
Patent Number:	9370731
Patent Number:	9415160
Patent Number:	D765840
Application Number:	61712984
Application Number:	61775770
Application Number:	13020703
Application Number:	12529503
Application Number:	13021494
Application Number:	13348630
Application Number:	13693035
Application Number:	61584897
Application Number:	13476041
Application Number:	61598645
Application Number:	61640206
Application Number:	61645051
Application Number:	13840693
Application Number:	61736078
Application Number:	11801152
Application Number:	12684547
Application Number:	12685174
Application Number:	13825597
Application Number:	14007496
Application Number:	13488522
Application Number:	13245064
Application Number:	13325932
Application Number:	13755134
Application Number:	13755154
Application Number:	12396570
Application Number:	13403979
Application Number:	12604702

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5533545
Patent Number:	6132620
Patent Number:	6178985
Patent Number:	5687754
Patent Number:	5417237
PCT Number:	US2016018466
Application Number:	62286493
Application Number:	14757384
Application Number:	62288708
PCT Number:	US2015055885
Application Number:	62171509
Application Number:	14600553
Application Number:	62120032
PCT Number:	US2014060276
Application Number:	62040699
PCT Number:	US2014034348
Application Number:	14353530
Application Number:	14205020
Application Number:	62095872
Application Number:	14630707
Application Number:	14004906
PCT Number:	US2014024019
PCT Number:	US2012029867
Application Number:	62340593
PCT Number:	US2016035622
Application Number:	62370995
Application Number:	62369625
Application Number:	62397883
Application Number:	14041906

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: JAVIER J. RAMOS

Address Line 1: 1850 K ST. NW, SUITE 1100

Address Line 2: MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY & MCCLOY LLP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

PATENT

REEL: 040543 FRAME: 0083

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30045.53100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAVIER J. RAMOS	
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2016	
Total Attachments: 12		
source=Filtration - 2016 Second Lien Patent Release (EXECUTED)#page1.tif		
source=Filtration - 2016 Second Lien Patent Release (EXECUTED)#page2.tif		
source=Filtration - 2016 Second Lien Patent Release (EXECUTED)#page3.tif		
source=Filtration - 2016 Second Lien Patent Release (EXECUTED)#page4.tif		
source=Filtration - 2016 Second Lien Patent Release (EXECUTED)#page5.tif		
source=Filtration - 2016 Second Lien Patent Release (EXECUTED)#page6.tif		

source=Filtration - 2016 Second Lien Patent Release (EXECUTED)#page7.tif source=Filtration - 2016 Second Lien Patent Release (EXECUTED)#page8.tif source=Filtration - 2016 Second Lien Patent Release (EXECUTED)#page9.tif source=Filtration - 2016 Second Lien Patent Release (EXECUTED)#page10.tif source=Filtration - 2016 Second Lien Patent Release (EXECUTED)#page11.tif source=Filtration - 2016 Second Lien Patent Release (EXECUTED)#page12.tif

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS** (this "<u>Termination</u>"), dated as of October 31, 2016, is made by Bank of Montreal as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of AG Industries LLC, Air System Products LLC, Buffalo Filter LLC, Chemco Manufacturing Co., Inc., Filtration Group LLC, Filtran LLC, Jonell Filtration Products, Inc., Kaydon Custom Filtration Corporation, Purafil, Inc. and Porex Corporation (the "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually, a "<u>Grantor</u>"). Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Termination shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement (as defined below). For the purposes of this Termination, "<u>Patent Collateral</u>" shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the Second Lien Patent Security Agreement (as defined below) and shall include, without limitation, those registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A hereto.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that (i) certain Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2013 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement") between each of the Grantors, the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent and (ii) that certain Second Lien Patent Security Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2013 executed by each of the Grantors in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Second Lien Patent Security Agreement"), each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral; and

**WHEREAS**, the security interest in the Patent Collateral granted by each of the Grantors to the Collateral Agent under the Second Lien Patent Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2013 at Reel 031694 and Frame 0487; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to irrevocably terminate, release and discharge its security interest and lien on all of the Patent Collateral.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities of each Grantor secured by the Patent Collateral pursuant to the Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement and the Second Lien Patent Security Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Collateral Agent, without representation, recourse or warranty of any kind, hereby irrevocably terminates, releases and discharges all of its mortgages, liens, and security interests in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral and hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Collateral Agent may have in the Patent Collateral to such Grantor.
- 2. The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this Termination.

3. THIS TERMINATION AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS TERMINATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY LAW OTHER THAN THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Collateral Agent

By:\_\_\_ Name:

Title:

ALE DESIDEN

[Signature Page to Second Lien Patent Termination]

# Schedule A to Termination of Security Interest in Patents

## UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
FILTER HOUSING ASSEMBLY FOR USE IN OXYGEN CONCENTRATORS AND OTHER COMPRESSORS	6866700	3/15/05
HOSE CUFF	D641467	7/12/11
FILTER ASSEMBLY WITH MULTIPLE INLETS AND MULTIPLE FILTER MEMBERS	7833308	11/16/10
FILTER ASSEMBLY WITH ADJUSTABLE INLET OPENING	7753979	7/13/10
FILTER ASSEMBLY WITH NOISE ATTENUATION	7141101	11/28/06
CPAP HUMIDIFIER	6827340	12/7/04
CPAP PRESSURE METER	D492772	7/6/04
GEL FILLED FOREHEAD CUSHION FOR A CPAP MASK	D464727	10/22/02
NASAL PAD FOR USE WITH A RESPIRATORY MASK	D692124	10/22/13
Antimicrobial Filter for Use in Electro cautery or Laser Surgery	5,874,052	February 23, 1999
Filter System to Remove a Contaminant from a Fluid Stream	6,045,596	April 4, 2000
Switch Apparatus for Operating an Evacuator	6,053,886	April 25, 2000
Operating Room Smoke Evacuator with Integrated Vacuum Motor and Filter (a/k/a Operating Room Air Recirculation System with Integrated Vacuum Motor and Filter) (SMART BOOM)	7,597,731	October 6, 2009
Operating Room Air Recirculation System with Integrated Vacuum Motor and Filter (SMART BOOM)	7,892,337	February 22, 2011
Air Recirculation System with Filter Flaps (a/k/a Operating Room Air Recirculation System Filter with Filter Flaps)	8,145,577	April 3, 2012
A Fluid Evacuation System with Two-Way Communication Filter (RFID)	7,761,188	July 20, 2010
A Fluid Evacuation System with Two-Way Communication Filter (RFID)	8,095,241	January 10, 2012

#4815-7244-7035

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
Disposable Laproscopic Smoke Evacuation	6,544,210	April 8, 2003
System		
Smoke Evacuation Apparatus	6,524,307	February 25, 2003
Paint Overspray Exhaust Air Filter	6,231,646	May 15, 2001
Respirator Cartridge with Sealing Fit Test	5,647,356	July 15, 1997
Structure and Method of Use		
Side Access Filter Support and Sealing	6,099,612	August 8, 2000
System		
Gas Filtration	6,159,316	December 12, 2000
Multi-Pocket Filter	6,258,142	July 10, 2001
Filter Frame and Assembly	6,955,696	October 18, 2005
Forced Air System Air Filter	7,156,891	January 2, 2007
Air Filter	D544,949	June 19,2007
Air Filtration System Having a Movable Diffuser	7,753,977	July 13, 2010
Hydrogels And Methods Of Making And Using Same	6,268,405	07/31/2001
Safety Sampler	5,869,158	02/09/1999
Filter With Varying Density Which Is	6,217,545	04/17/2001
Responsive To Fluid Flow		
Sintered Porous Plastic Material	6,399,188	06/04/2002
Sintered Porous Plastic Products And Method	6,030,558	02/29/2000
Of Making Same		
Porous Plastic Media With Antiviral Or Antimicrobial Properties And Processes For Making Same	6,551,608	04/22/2003
Water And Oil Repellent Porous Materials And Processes For Making The Same	6,638,610	10/28/2003
Immobilized Ion Exchange Materials And Processes For Making The Same	6,710,093	03/23/2004
Functionalized Porous Substrate For Binding Chemical And Biological Moieties	6,808,908	10/26/2004
Multilayer Coated Porous Materials And Methods Of Making The Same	7,094,464	08/22/2006
Multilayer Coated Porous Materials And Methods Of Making The Same	7,507,469	03/24/2009
Sintered Polymer Membrane For Analyte Detection Device	7,456,025	11/25/2008
Porous Filter	7,125,490	10/24/2006
Composite Porous Materials And Methods Of Making And Using The Same	7,674,517	03/09/2010
Composite Porous Materials And Methods Of	7,833,615	11/16/2010

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
Making And Using The Same		
Sintered Porous High Melt-Flow Index Materials And Methods Of Making Same	7,795,346	09/14/2010
Porous Barrier Media Comprising Color Change Indicators	8,187,534	05/29/2012
Sintered Polymeric Materials And Applications Thereof	8,141,717	03/27/2012
Modular Filter Assembly	7,985,343	07/26/2011
Method Of Making A Composite Porous Material	8,349,400	01/08/2013
TRANSMISSION FLUID FILTER	D421025	February 22, 2000
TRANSMISSION FLUID FILTER	D422600	April 11, 2000
TRANSMISSION FILTER ASSEMBLY	D420682	February 15, 2000
FUEL/WATER SEPARATING FILTER ASSEMBLY	D466969	December 10, 2002
TRANSMISSION FILTER WITH LASER WELDED HOUSING COMPONENTS	6432307	August 13, 2002
FLUID FILTER MANUFACTURING APPARATUS	6394162	May 28, 2002
METHOD OF LASER WELDING TRANSMISSION FILTER HOUSING COMPONENTS	6193833	February 27, 2001
TRANSMISSION FLUID FILTER	D458276	June 4, 2002
TRANSMISSION FLUID FILTER	D458275	June 4, 2002
TRANSMISSION FLUID FILTER	D463803	October 1, 2002
TRANSMISSION FLUID FILTER	D457893	May 28, 2002
TRANSMISSION FLUID FILTER	D464062	October 8, 2002
RECIPROCATING CONE ANTI- DRAINBACK	6782917	August 31, 2004
TRANSMISSION SUMP FILTER WITH BYPASS VALVE	6972087	December 6, 2005
TRANSMISSION FILTER	D491194	June 8, 2004
TRANSMISSION FILTER	D496669	September 28, 2004
NON-PLANAR MEDIA TRANSMISSION FILTER	7261814	August 28, 2007

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
APPARATUS AND METHOD		
NON-PLANAR	7258789	August 21, 2007
MEDIA		
TRANSMISSION		
FILTER		
APPARATUS AND METHOD WITH TRAY		
FUEL/WATER	D452896	Jaunary 8, 2002
SEPARATING		
FILTER		
ASSEMBLY		
FILTER LIP SEAL AND METHOD	7469906	December 30, 2008
FLUID FILTER	D551319	September 18, 2007
COAXIAL FULL-FLOW AND BYPASS OIL	7090773	August 15, 2006
FILTER		
COAXIAL FULL- FLOW AND BYPASS	7704396	April 27, 2010
OIL FILTER		
COAXIAL FULL- FLOW AND BYPASS	7704397	April 27, 2010
OIL FILTER HAVING CAP WITH BLADES		
FLUID FILTER	D570950	June 10,2008
DUAL MEDIA FLUID FILTER	8052867	November 8, 2011
METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A	5607637	March 4, 1997
TRANSMISSION FLUID FILTER		
OUTSIDE-IN FLOW ENGINE AND	7087160	August 8, 2006
TRANSMISSION FILTER AND METHOD		
CPAP mask frame	9,205,214	12/8/15
Cards for sample storage and delivery	9,198,609	12/1/15
comprising sintered porous plastic		
Cards for sample storage and delivery	9,101,311	8/11/15
comprising sintered porous plastic		
High capacity solid filtration media	9,108,142	8/18/15
CPAP Mask Frame	8,899,234	December 2, 2014
Intake Apparatus and System	8,641,488	February 4, 2014
SOLID FILTRATION MEDIA	6004522	Dec 21, 1999
INCORPORATING ELEVATED LEVELS		
OF PERMANGANATE AND WATER		
FIBER FILTER AND METHODS OF USE	5942323	Aug 24, 1999
THEREOF	(0.5 <b>7</b> 00)	V 104 0001
FIBER FILTER AND METHODS OF USE	6265024	Jul 24, 2001
THEREOF		~
METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR	7264644	Sep 4, 2007
MOUNTING A FILTRATION HOUSING		
FOR SOLID FILTRATION MEDIA	70/0/44	I 4 2011
DRY SCRUBBER AND METHOD OF	7862644	Jan 4, 2011

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
CONVERTING A WET SCRUBBER TO A		
DRY SCRUBBER		
DRY-SCRUBBING MEDIA	8182775	May 22, 2012
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF		
PRODUCTION AND USE		
DRY-SCRUBBING MEDIA	8992867	Mar 31, 2015
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF		
PRODUCTION AND USE		
DRY SCRUBBING AIR FILTRATION	8247346	Aug 21, 2012
MEDIA		
FILTRATION MEDIA HAVING	8343401	Jan 1, 2013
RECYCLED WASTE MATERIALS		
DRY SCRUBBING MEDIA	8586502	Nov 19, 2013
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF		
PRODUCTION AND USE		
METHOD FOR REMOVING	8420038	Apr 16, 2013
CONTAMINANTS FROM A FLUID		
STREAM		
COALESCER FOR HYDROCARBONS	6422396	7/23/2002
CONTAINING SURFACTANT		
PLEATED SINGLE PHASE FILTER	8017011	9/13/2011
COALESCER ELEMENT AND METHOD		
PLEATED SINGLE PHASE FILER	8114291	2/14/2012
COALESCER ELEMENT AND METHOD		
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR	8544657	10/1/2013
REMOVING CONTAMINANTS FROM		
INDUSTRIAL FLUIDS		
Sintered Porous Plug for Serological Pipett	0246046	Mars 24, 2016
8 8 1	9346046	May 24, 2016
Self-Sealing Media and Design	9370731	June 21, 2016
Fluid Filtration Device and System	9415160	Aug 16, 2016
Laparoscope and Endoscope Cleaning and	D765840	Sep 6, 2016
Defogging	(004500	D 21 1000
SOLID FILTRATION MEDIA	6004522	Dec 21, 1999
INCORPORATING ELEVATED LEVELS OF PERMANGANATE AND WATER		
FIBER FILTER AND METHODS OF USE	5942323	Aug 24, 1999
THEREOF	3344343	11ug 47, 1999
FIBER FILTER AND METHODS OF USE	6265024	Jul 24, 2001
THEREOF	0203021	
METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR	7264644	Sep 4, 2007
MOUNTING A FILTRATION HOUSING		1 /
FOR SOLID FILTRATION MEDIA		
DRY SCRUBBER AND METHOD OF	7862644	Jan 4, 2011
CONVERTING A WET SCRUBBER TO A		

#4815-7244-7035

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
DRY SCRUBBER		
DRY-SCRUBBING MEDIA	8182775	May 22, 2012
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF		
PRODUCTION AND USE		
DRY-SCRUBBING MEDIA	8992867	Mar 31, 2015
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF		
PRODUCTION AND USE		
DRY SCRUBBING AIR FILTRATION	8247346	Aug 21, 2012
MEDIA		
FILTRATION MEDIA HAVING	8343401	Jan 1, 2013
RECYCLED WASTE MATERIALS		
DRY SCRUBBING MEDIA	8586502	Nov 19, 2013
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF		
PRODUCTION AND USE		
METHOD FOR REMOVING	8420038	Apr 16, 2013
CONTAMINANTS FROM A FLUID		
STREAM		
COALESCER FOR HYDROCARBONS	6422396	7/23/2002
CONTAINING SURFACTANT		
PLEATED SINGLE PHASE FILTER	8017011	9/13/2011
COALESCER ELEMENT AND METHOD		
PLEATED SINGLE PHASE FILER	8114291	2/14/2012
COALESCER ELEMENT AND METHOD		
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR	8544657	10/1/2013
REMOVING CONTAMINANTS FROM		
INDUSTRIAL FLUIDS		

## **APPLICATIONS**

Title	Application No.	Filing Date
(Continuous Positive Airway Pressure) CPAP	61/712,9841	October 12,2012
Cleaning Wand and Cleaning Pad		
CPAP Hose Hanger and Method of Use	61/775,770	March 11,2013
Filter with Odor Suppression Layer	13/020,703	February 3, 2011
CPAP Mask Frame	13/117,273	May 27,2011
Intake Apparatus and System	12/818,777	June 18, 2010
Wick and Relief Valve for Disposable	12/529,503	September 1, 2009
Laparoscopic Smoke Evacuation System		
Electrosurgical Device with Vacuum Port	13/021,494	February 4, 2011
Method and Device for Remote Control of	13/348,630	January 11, 2012
Medical Apparatus		
Filtration System and Method (Lap Evac II)	13/693,035	December 3, 2012
Method and Device for Fluid Filtration	61/584,897	January 10, 2012
Fluid Filtration Device and System (plume	13/476,041	May 21, 2012
port)		

#4815-7244-7035

Title	Application No.	Filing Date
Medical Boom Filter System and Method	61/598,645	February 14, 2012
Medical Boom Filter System and Method	61/640,206	April 30, 2012
Improved Electrosurgical Device with	61/645,051	May 9, 2012
Vacuum Port		
Improved Electrosurgical Device with	13/840,693	March 15, 2013
Vacuum Port		
Filtration Device and System	61/736,078	December 12, 2012
POROUS COMPOSITE MEMBRANE	11/801152	05/09/07
MATERIALS AND APPLICATIONS		
THEREOF	10/04/547	01/00/10
HYDROPHILIC POROUS WICKS FOR	12/684,547	01/08/10
VAPORIZABLE MATERIALS RELIEF VENT FOR A HOT FILL FLUID	12/685,174	01/11/10
CONTAINER	12/083,174	01/11/10
FILTERED ADAPTER FOR ROBOTIC	13/825,597	09/21/11
PIPETTORS	15/625,397	09/21/11
LIQUID SAMPLING, STORAGE,	14/007,496	04/08/12
TRANSFER AND DELIVERY DEVICE	14/007,490	04/06/12
POROUS PLASTIC CARD AS A SAMPLE	14/007,486	04/08/12
STORAGE AND DELIVERY DEVICE	147007,400	04700712
POROUS ORGANIC SOLVENT	13/488,522	06/05/12
BLOCKING MEDIA	100,022	36,35,12
DUAL MEDIA FLUID FILTER	13245064	September 26, 2011
DUAL MEDIA FLUID FILTER	13325932	December 14, 2011
FILTER WITH DUAL PLEAT PACK	13755134	January 31, 2013
FILTER WITH DUAL PLEAT PACK	13755154	January 31, 2013
METHODS, APPARATUS AND	12/396,570	03/03/2009
PRODUCTS FOR FILTERING		
SEALING ARRANGEMENT FOR	13/403,979	02/23/2012
APPARATUS FOR FILTERING, AND		
METHODS, AND PRODUCTS FOR		
FILTERING		
COMPOSITE PTFE MATERIALS AND	12/604,702	10/23/09
APPLICATIONS THEREOF		
DRAIN SYSTEM	5,533,545	7/9/95
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	6,132,620	10/17/00
SEPARATING OIL AND WATER		
AUTOMATIC DRAIN SYSTEM	6,178,985	1/30/01
AUTOMATIC DRAIN VALVE WITH	5,687,754	11/18/97
INTERNAL PRESSSURE BOOSTER		
VALVE		
AUTOMATIC DRAIN VALVE	5,417,237	5/23/95
Membrane Coated Porous Media for Sample	PCT/US2016/01846	2/18/16
Collection	6	
No.		

Title	Application No.	Filing Date
Corrosion Sensor Using Electrical Continuity	14/757,384	12/23/15
Method for Removing Contaminant from a Fluid Stream	62/288,708	1/29/16
Disposable Porous Implement	PCT/US2015/05588 5	10/16/15
MULTI-COMPONENT POROUS LIQUID FILTER WITH NON-MECHANICAL GAS VENT	62/171509	June 5, 2015
Filter with Dual Pleat Pack	14/600553	January 20, 2015
Membrane Coated Porous Media for Sample Collection	62/120032	February 24, 2015
Laparascope and endoscope cleaning and defogging	29/510,763	December 3, 2014
Fluid filtration device and system	PCT/US14/60276	October 13, 2014
Liquid container wiper assembly	US 62/040699	August 22, 2014
Sintered porous plastic plug for serological pipette	US 14/379132	August 15, 2014
Shankless nib with interlocking feature	PCT/US14/34348	April 14, 2014
Hydrophobic non-mechanical valve for medical suction device	US 14/353530	April 23, 2014
CPAP Hose Hanger and Method of Use	14/205,020	March 11, 2014
CPAP Mask Frame	14/267,146	May 1, 2014
HIGH CAPACITY SOLID FILTRATION MEDIA	13/946,503	Jul 19, 2013
CORROSION SENSOR USING ELECTRICAL CONTINUITY	62/095,872	Dec 23, 2014
DRY-SCRUBBING MEDIA COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF PRODUCTION AND USE	14/630,707	Feb 25, 2015
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR REMOVING CONTAMINANTS FROM INDUSTRIAL FLUID	14/04906	09/30/2013
CORROSION MONITORING APPARATUS AND METHODS	PCT/US2014/02401 9	Mar 12, 2014
Systems and Methods for Detecting and Identifying Contaminants in a Gaseous Environment	WO App. No. PCT/US2012.02986 7	Sept. 2012
Porous Component in Electronic Aerosol Generating Devices	62/340593	May 24, 2016
Multi-Component Porous Liquid Filter with Non-Mechanical Gas Vent	PCT/US2016/03562 2	June 5, 2016
Single Button – Electrosurgical Device with Single Cut/Coagulate Button	62/370995	Aug 4, 2016

Title	Application No.	Filing Date
Ball Swivel – Electrosurgical Device with	62/369625	Aug 1, 2016
Vacuum Port Having Multiple Swivel		
Sensor Systems for Use in Connection with Medical Procedures	62/397883	Sept 21, 2016
HIGH CAPACITY SOLID FILTRATION	13/946,503	Jul 19, 2013
MEDIA		
CORROSION SENSOR USING	62/095,872	Dec 23, 2014
ELECTRICAL CONTINUITY		
DRY-SCRUBBING MEDIA	14/630,707	Feb 25, 2015
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF		
PRODUCTION AND USE		
APPARATU ANS MED THOD FOR	14/041,906	09/30/2013
REMOVING CONTAMINANTS FROM		
INDUSTRIAL FLUID		

#4815-7244-7035

**RECORDED: 10/31/2016**